
Event3

Page 1

Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2016 Summer Slalom Series

June 5, 2016

Car Times Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 Steve H Mitsubishi Lancer Evo BS 47.377 48.261 4 45.363 45.363 0.826 37.470 100.00

2 Jamie L Mazda Miata mx5 ES 47.156 51.212 4 46.600 46.600 0.807 37.606 99.64

3 Valeriano D Mazda Miata ES 51.785 4 246.360 200 46.928 46.928 0.807 37.871 98.94

4 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 46.710 45.722 45.261 45.261 0.841 38.065 98.44

5 mike p Acura rsx type s STF 47.986 47.127 49.002 2 47.127 0.809 38.126 98.28

6 Gary W Mazda Miata ES 50.550 4 48.797 2 47.307 47.307 0.807 38.177 98.15

7 Peter W Subaru WRX Wagon STX 51.449 6 247.143 200 46.440 46.440 0.836 38.824 96.51

8 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 51.015 49.475 52.101 2 49.475 0.798 39.481 94.91

9 Travis T Subaru Impreza WRX STI STU 52.153 6 50.245 4 46.894 46.894 0.845 39.625 94.56

10 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 57.022 8 47.650 47.855 47.650 0.841 40.074 93.50

11 Matt M Fiat Spider 2000 HCR 247.666 200 47.931 249.465 200 47.931 0.838 40.166 93.29

12 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S STF 50.705 2 52.234 4 52.940 4 50.705 0.809 41.020 91.34

13 Marshall M Mazda Miata CSP 51.720 4 49.952 2 47.387 47.387 0.867 41.085 91.20

14 Greg A Volkswagen GTI GS 251.547 200 51.233 52.869 2 51.233 0.806 41.294 90.74

15 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 50.936 50.562 49.998 49.998 0.832 41.598 90.08

16 Tod R GTI GS 55.805 4 52.014 252.293 200 52.014 0.806 41.923 89.38

17 Marc H Mazda MX-5 STR 252.784 200 52.255 2 50.023 50.023 0.841 42.069 89.07

18 Jeremy S Subaru Impreza WRX STi BS 51.369 50.982 2 53.103 2 50.982 0.826 42.111 88.98

19 Quentin Y Datsun 240z SSM 53.645 8 49.033 4 47.850 2 47.850 0.882 42.204 88.78

20 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 250.966 200 52.692 2 48.561 48.561 0.870 42.248 88.69

21 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC HS 253.295 200 53.479 2 53.614 2 53.479 0.798 42.676 87.80

22 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 56.067 2 52.524 53.159 2 52.524 0.814 42.755 87.64

23 Mike W Datsun 240z SSM 249.572 200 247.066 200 48.481 4 48.481 0.882 42.760 87.63

24 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 51.860 4 49.406 2 49.623 2 49.406 0.870 42.983 87.17

25 Keith H Toyota Corolla STF 55.234 55.941 2 53.260 53.260 0.809 43.087 86.96

26 Mike E VW GTI STX 53.481 4 52.088 4 52.682 4 52.088 0.836 43.546 86.05

27 Jeff R Dodge Viper RT10 AS 52.534 57.574 6 54.639 4 52.534 0.833 43.761 85.62

28 Jon B Ford Mustang GT STP 53.214 53.130 52.468 52.468 0.837 43.916 85.32

29 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs SM 63.505 6 50.618 4 254.416 200 50.618 0.870 44.038 85.09

30 Charley L Chevrolet Nova SM 55.683 2 56.818 4 52.003 52.003 0.870 45.243 82.82

31 Kennan Z Ford Focus FSP 55.170 54.074 2 55.843 2 54.074 0.840 45.422 82.49

32 Wes H Cadillac CTS-V STP 335.206 200 60.736 4 59.111 4 59.111 0.837 49.476 75.73

33 Sam L Saturn SL XP 55.979 4 248.995 200 249.591 200 55.979 0.907 50.773 73.80

34 Delaksh T Honda Civic Si SMF 267.120 200 260.764 200 59.306 2 59.306 0.861 51.062 73.38

35 Bryan B Chevrolet Nova SM 63.370 2 113.460 58.755 58.755 0.870 51.117 73.30

36 Brian A Hyundai genesis 2.0t SM 61.681 60.084 59.373 59.373 0.870 51.655 72.54

37 Stephen L Saab 9-2x Aero STX 248.185 200 248.995 200 249.591 200 248.185 0.836 207.483 18.06

Fastest time of the day was 45.261 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Organizer : Darcy W.

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'
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FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 45.261

2 Steve H Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 45.363

3 Peter W Subaru WRX Wagon 46.440

4 Jamie L Mazda Miata mx5 46.600

5 Travis T Subaru Impreza WRX STI 46.894

6 Valeriano D Mazda Miata 46.928

7 mike p Acura rsx type s 47.127

8 Gary W Mazda Miata 47.307

9 Marshall M Mazda Miata 47.387

10 Darcy W Honda s2000 47.650

11 Quentin Y Datsun 240z 47.850

12 Matt M Fiat Spider 2000 47.931

13 Mike W Datsun 240z 48.481

14 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 48.561

15 Jing T Subaru Legacy 49.406

16 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 49.475

17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 49.998

18 Marc H Mazda MX-5 50.023

19 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs 50.618

20 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S 50.705

21 Jeremy S Subaru Impreza WRX STi 50.982

22 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 51.233

23 Charley L Chevrolet Nova 52.003

24 Tod R GTI 52.014

25 Mike E VW GTI 52.088

26 Jon B Ford Mustang GT 52.468

27 Derek C Ford Mustang 52.524

28 Jeff R Dodge Viper RT10 52.534

29 Keith H Toyota Corolla 53.260

30 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC 53.479

31 Kennan Z Ford Focus 54.074

32 Sam L Saturn SL 55.979

33 Bryan B Chevrolet Nova 58.755

34 Wes H Cadillac CTS-V 59.111

35 Delaksh T Honda Civic Si 59.306

36 Brian A Hyundai genesis 2.0t 59.373

37 Stephen L Saab 9-2x Aero 248.185


